smooth operator

Fluid curves are easy on the eyes

1. Big Mushroom chair with steel frame covered in Innofa’s wool-nylon
blend in royal blue by Artifort, circle 211

2. Chiara chairs with polished-aluminum bases and Kvadrat Divina wool
upholstery in 536, 562, and 636 by Bernhardt Design. circle 212

3. Nautil sofa upholstered in Carioca cotton-polyester with leather piping
by Roche Bobois. circle 213

4. Parabola chairs and tables in concrete by Archiform. circle 214

5. Colina sofa with maple frame and alpaca upholstery in zinc by Jiun Ho.
circle 215

6.RMS8 armchair in gel-coated fiberglass by Vzar. circle 216

7. Feek’s Curvy tables and Orca Round chairs in polyurethane foam with
polyurethane coating in metallic silver, orange, and blue by Trendway
Corporation. circle 217

8. 1)U 55 armchair with chrome legs and ash-veneer frame covered in
synthetic polyester in Aston by Poltrona Frau. circle 218

8. Concentre de Vie seating group in polyurethane by Campeggi. circle 219 =




smooth operator

1. Artifort, through M2L, 212-832-8222; m2l.com.

2. Bernhardt Design, 866-634-0191; bernhardtdesi gn,cé m.
3. Roche Bobois, 212-889-5304; roche-bobois.com.

4. Archiform, 39-35-4250-305; archiformsrl.com.

5. Jiun Ho, 415-437-2284; jiunho.com.

6. Vzor, 48-501-249-955; en.vzar.pl.

7. Trendway Corporation, 616-399-3900; trendway.com.

8. Poltrona Frau, 212-777-7592; poltronafrau.com.

9. Campeggi, 39-31-630495; campeggisrl it.

Eligls sources

sky-high

1. Carl Hansen & S@n, 45-66-12-14-04; carlhansen.com.

2. Teknion, 877-835-6466; teknian.com.

3. Ligne Roset, 800-297-6738; ligne-raset-usa.com.

k. Fendi Casa, 300-634-4043; fendi.com.

5. BD Barcelona Design, 305-501-0704; bdbarcelona.com.
6. Atelier Mo.Ba, 39-31-7830960; ateliermoba.com.

7. Decca, 612-362-0007; elanbydecca.com.

8. Cappellini, 212-966-0669; cappellini.it.

all ﬂie‘ right angles

stretching out

1. Cassina, 212-245-2121; cassinausa.com.

2. Maxine Snider, 312-527-4170; maxinesnider.com.

3. Briihl, 49-9288-9550; bruehl.com.

4. Moroso, 212-334-7222; mororsousa.com.

5. Verzelloni, through Suite NY, 212-421-3300: suiteny.com.
6. Minotti, 39-362-343499; minotti.com.

7. Poltrona Frau, 212-777-7592; poltronafrau.com.

8. Flexform, 212-355-2328; flexformny.com.
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keeping trim

1. Pedro Gomes Design, 351-969-298-861; pedrogomesdesign.com.
2. ICF, 800-237-1625; icfsource.com,

3. Baltus, 305-575-2620; baltuscollection.com.

&, Folditure, 201-656-4498; folditure.com. With the g‘!'a.'i'n
5. Artek, 212-219-0589; artekfurniture.us.

6. Andreu World, 800-632-5272; andreuworldamerica.com.
7. Billiani, 39-43-2740180; billiani.it.

8. Alivar, 39-55-8070115; alivar.com.

9. Manulution, 202-621-0099; manulution.com.

10. Teknion, 877-835-6466; teknion.com.

11. Alchemy, 202-27514137; alchemyO1l.com.
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»~  bits and pieces
1. Missoni Home, 212-917-2338; missonihome.com.
2. Artifort, through M2L, 212-832-8222; m2l.com.
3. Kyle Bunting, 512-264-1148; kylebunting.com.
4. 19 Greek Street, 44-20-7734-5594; 19greekstreet.com.
5 Card Hancen & San. 717-243-5716- carlhancen rom

small packages




1. Defying Gravity coffee table in maple and walnut veneers over plywood frame, with aluminum-
framed sliding glass doors and clear acrylic support rods by Livia Shi. circle 410

2. Tasco console in stainless steel with glass insert and cast-resin base by Design Institute America.
circle 411

3. Kubina storage unit in Indian rosewood with maple inlay, tulipwood drawer interiors, and
polished-brass legs by Atelier Mo.Ba. circle 412

4, Metropolis Round dining table in gunmetal with glass top by Atelier Gary Lee. circle 413

5. Origami desk in glass by Barberini & Gunnell. circle 414

6. Cartesia seven-drawer system in tamo wood by Nosigner. circle 415

7.0somo table in oak and steel by Jiun Ho. circle 416

8. Liber B bookcase in glass by Tonelli. circle 417

e—_ — 'furnituref ———————— 9.ET-177 end table in walnut and aluminum by Antoine Proulx. circle 418 & —————————



bold moves

simply sculptural

1. Christian Liaigre, 212-257-6136; christian-liaigre.us.

2. James DeWulf, 310-315-7100; jamesdewulf.com.

3. MRCW, through Turtle & Hare, 510-747-9877: turtleandhare.net.
&. Eric Manigian Studio, 646-470-8733; ericmanigian.com.

5. Reclaimed Elemental Design, 917-941-3589;
reclaimedelementaldesign.com.

sleek and chic

6. DwellStudio, 646-442-5605; dwellstudio.com.

7. Thoreen & Ritter, 213-477-1978; thoreenandritter.com.

8. Peter Sandback, 603-924-9020; petersandback.com.

9, Stark Form, through Theory Evolution, 225-279-3006.

10. Scott Daniel Design, 917-751-1144; scottdanieldesign.com.
11. Chista, 212-924-0394; chista.net.

12. Trica Furniture, 800-273-4897; tricafurniture.com.

13. Architectural Minerals & Stone, 914-479-0049;
architecturalminerals.com.

14. André Joyau Studio, 718-963-2616; andrejoyau.com.
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natural selection

1. Blu Dot, 612-782-1844; bludot.com.

2 Grain, 206-965-9302; graindesign.com.

3. Wren & Cooper, 267-847-3803; wrenandcooper.com.

4. Designlush, 212-532-5450; designlush.com.

5. Sentient Furniture, 212-529-6616; sentientfurniture.com.

6. Peter Glassford, through Laguna Collection, 210-224-7587;
lagunacollection.com.

7. Chinese Jesus, through Holly Hunt, 800-320-3145;
hollyhunt.com.

8. Palmpring, 213-351-1301; palmpringusa.com.
9, Marchetti Maison, 203-966-3234; marchettimaison.com.

balancing act

1. Livia Shi, 818-645-3376; liviashi.com.

2. Design Institute America, 336-885-8617; dia.com.

3. Atelier Mo.Ba, 39-031-7830-960; ateliermoba.com.

i. Atelier Gary Lee, 312-644-4400; ateliergarylee.com.

5. Barberini & Gunnell, 39-348-9988-335; barberini-gunnell.com.
6. Nosigner, through Colors, colors-cc.net.

7. Jiun Ho, 415-437-2284; jiunho.com,

4. Tonelli, through Nella Vetrina, 646-415-9150; nellavetrina.com.
9, Antoine Proulx, 800-457-0756; antoineproulx.com.






